DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  6/2020 PB-1
EN50155 certified
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
R
E
C
O

Converter
• 4:1 wide input range
• 3kVAC reinforced insulation for 110Vin
    2.25kVDC basic insulation for 24Vin & 48Vin
• Efficiency up to 90%
• No minimum load required
• EN50155 certified
• IEC/EN60950-1 certified
YEAR
war ran t
y3
Selection Guide
Part Number Input Output Output Input(1) Output Efficiency(1) Max. Capacitive
 Voltage Range Voltage Current Current Power typ. Load
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] [µF]
RP90Q-2405SRW(2,3) 9-36 5 18000 4213 90 89 36000
RP90Q-2412SRW(2,3) 9-36 12 7500 4213 90 89 6250
RP90Q-2415SRW(2,3) 9-36 15 6000 4213 90 89 4000
RP90Q-2424SRW(2,3) 9-36 24 3700 4157 89 89 1540
RP90Q-2448SRW(2,3) 9-36 48 1800 4090 86.5 88 380
RP90Q-4805SRW(2,3) 16.5-75 5 18000 2107 90 89 36000
RP90Q-4812SRW(2,3) 16.5-75 12 7500 2107 90 89 6250
RP90Q-4815SRW(2,3) 16.5-75 15 6000 2083 90 90 4000
RP90Q-4824SRW(2,3) 16.5-75 24 3700 2055 89 90 1540
RP90Q-4848SRW(2,3) 16.5-75 48 1800 2000 86.5 90 380
RP90Q-11005SRW(2,3) 40-160 5 17000 868 85 89 34000
RP90Q-11012SRW(2,3) 40-160 12 7000 858 84 89 5830
RP90Q-11015SRW(2,3) 40-160 15 5500 843 82.5 89 3670
RP90Q-11024SRW(2,3) 40-160 24 3500 858 84 89 1460
RP90Q-11048SRW(2,3) 40-160 48 1800 882 86.5 89 380
Ordering Examples
RP90Q-2405SRW/N = 24V Input, 5V Output, Single, Neg. CTRL function
RP90Q-11012SRW/P = 110V Input, 12V Output, Single, Pos. CTRL function
RP90Q-2405SRW/N-HC = 24V Input, 5V Output, Single, Neg. CTRL function, with premounted Heat-sink
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note2:  standard part is with suffix “P” for positive logic (1=ON, 0=OFF)
   or add suffix “N” instead for negative logic (0=ON, 1=OFF)